forma adjustments reflects the second step, the recapitalization. The third column of pro forma adjustments reflects
the third step, purchase price allocation of Acuity.
These Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements do not give effect to any restructuring
costs or to any potential cost savings or other operating efficiencies that could result from the merger between
eXegenics, Froptix and Acuity.
You should read this information in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements; the separate historical consolidated financial statements of eXegenics contained in
this Current Report on Form 8-K previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

F-36

Edgar Filing: eXegenics Inc - Form 8-K

136

eXegenics, Inc.
A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(in thousands, except share and per share information)

Frost
Group
purchase

of Froptix/
interest
in

Froptix
reverse Froptix/ eXegenics

eXegenics,
acquisition

of
eXegenics

pro
acquisition

of
February
2007 eXegenics forma Acuity

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2006
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
eXegenicsAdjustmentsFroptixAdjustments Subtotal Acuity Adjustments Consolidated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,596 $ 8,024a $ 116 $ 0 $ 16,736 $ 210 $ 0 $ 16,946
Short-term investments 0 0 0 0 0 639 0 639
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 156 0 0 0 156 18 0 174

Total Current Assets 8,752 8,024 116 0 16,892 867 0 17,759
Property and equipment, net 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 90
Deferred financing costs 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

Total Assets $ 8,752 $ 8,024 $ 116 $ 0 $ 16,892 $ 981 $ 0 $ 17,873

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

(DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term
notes payable $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,667 $ 0 $ 1,667
Accounts payable 7 0 95 0 102 3,136 0 3,238
Accrued compensation 0 0 0 0 0 299 0 299
Accrued expenses 667 0 0 0 667 407 16,673i 17,747

Total current liabilities 674 0 95 0 769 5,509 16,673 22,951
Long-term notes payable, net of
unamortized warrant discount of
$168 at December 31, 2006 0 0 0 0 0 2,165 0 2,165

Total Liabilities 674 0 95 0 769 7,674 16,673 25,116

Edgar Filing: eXegenics Inc - Form 8-K

137

Commitments and contingencies
Series B Redeemable
Convertible Preferred Stock,
$0.01 par value; authorized
13,255,179 shares; issued and
outstanding 8,817,679 shares at
December 31, 2006.
(Liquidation value of
$38,148,330 at December 31,
2006); none on a pro forma
basis 0 0 0 0 0 25,988 (25,988)e 0

Total Series B Redeemable
Convertible Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 25,988 (25,988) 0
Stockholders� equity (deficit):
Series A Convertible Preferred
Stock, $0.01 par value;
authorized issued and
outstanding 742,000 shares at
December 31, 2006 (Liquidation
value of $1,484,000 at
December 31, 2006); none on a
pro forma basis 0 0 0 0 0 7 (7)e 0
Series A Preferred Stock, $0.01
par value, authorized
10,000,000 shares; issued and
outstanding 1,002,017 at
December 31, 2006; and on a
pro forma basis 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
Series B Junior Participating
Preferred Stock, $0.01 par
value; 30,000 designated ; none
outstanding at December 31,
2006 or on a pro forma basis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Series C Preferred Stock, $0.01
par value, authorized 500,000
shares; issued and outstanding
952,839 at December 31, 2006;
457,589 on a pro forma basis 0 0 0 0 0 0 5d 5
Common stock, $0.01 par value;
authorized 19,584,956 shares;
issued and outstanding
2,116,877 shares at
December 31, 2006 none on a
pro forma basis 0 0 0 0 0 21 (21)e 0
Common stock, $0.01 par value;
authorized 225,000,000; issued
and outstanding 16,990,991
shares issued and outstanding at
December 31, 2006 113,116,299
on a pro forma basis 170 194a 0 618b 982 0 148d 1,130

Edgar Filing: eXegenics Inc - Form 8-K

138

Additional paid-in capital 68,285 7,830a 898 (61,005)b 16,008 0 189,481dei 205,489
Deficit accumulated during
development stage (57,050) 0 (877) 57,050c (877) (32,709) 32,709f (213,877)

(213,000)g
Less: Treasury Stock of
611,200, at cost (3,337) 0 0 3,337c 0 0 0 0

Total Stockholders� equity
(deficit) 8,078 8,024 21 0 16,123 (32,681) 9,315 (7,243)

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� equity (deficit) $ 8,752 $ 8,024 $ 116 $ 0 $ 16,892 $ 981 $ 0 $ 17,873

See accompanying notes to unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.
F-37

Edgar Filing: eXegenics Inc - Form 8-K

139

eXegenics, Inc.
A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(in thousands, except per share information)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
eXegenics Froptix Acuity Adjustments Consolidated

Revenues Operating expenses:
Research and development $ 0 $ 508 $ 8,027 $ 0 $ 8,535
General and administrative 1,117 375 2,698 0 4,190
Write off of in process research and
development 0 0 0 0g 0

Operating loss (1,117) (883) (10,725) 0 (12,725)

Interest income 469 6 252 0 727
Interest expense 0 0 (619) 0 (619)

Total interest income (expense) 469 6 (367) 0 108

Income taxes 0 0 0 0 0

Net loss (648) (877) (11,092) � (12,617)
Preferred stock dividend (238) 0 0 (705)h (943)

Net loss attributable to common
shareholders $ (886) $ (877) $ (11,092) $ (705) $ (13,560)

Weighted average number of shares 16,369 113,042j
Diluted loss per share $ (0.05) $ (0.12)
See accompanying notes to unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-38

Edgar Filing: eXegenics Inc - Form 8-K

140

eXegenics, Inc.
A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

a Cash raised
through the sale
of additional
shares of
eXegenics
largely to a
group of
investors lead by
Dr. Phillip Frost
in February,
2007 for
approximately
$0.44 per share
reduced by a
subsequent
purchase price
adjustment of
$588,947.

b The issuance of